▪ You can also contact us by e-mail : coilmaster@coilmaster.com
▪ All specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                                                www.coilmaster.com
▪ Update date : 2024.09.10
A B C D L G H
2.0 ±0.2 1.6 ±0.2 1.0 Max. 0.5 ±0.3 2.4 0.8 1.8
CMI-MMPF201610BC-SERIES
Features
► Small size, high current and low profile

⑤ Typical inductance value (0.24uH)
⑥ Inductance tolerance (±20%)
Specifications
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
DCR(mohm)
Max.(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max.(Typ.)
Itemp(A)
Max.(Typ.)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
CMI-MMPF201610BC-R24M 0.24 19(16.5) 6.5(7.2) 5.2(5.7) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-R33M 0.33 20(17) 6.0(6.8) 5.0(5.5) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-R47M 0.47 21(18) 5.5(6.0) 4.8(5.4) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-R56M 0.56 26.4(22) 4.7(5.2) 4.6(4.9) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-R68M 0.68 32.4(27) 4.5(5.0) 4.4(4.6) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-1R0M 1.0 43(38) 4.2(4.5) 4.1(4.3) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-1R5M 1.5 85(72) 3.1(3.5) 2.1(2.4) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-2R2M 2.2 138(115) 2.1(2.3) 1.9(2.1) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-3R3M 3.3 198(165) 1.8(2.1) 1.7(1.9) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-4R7M 4.7 250(210) 1.7(1.9) 1.3(1.5) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-6R8M 6.8 380(320) 1.1(1.2) 1.3(1.5) 1M
CMI-MMPF201610BC-100M 10 700(580) 0.8(0.9) 0.6(0.7) 1M
▪ Isat: When based on the inductance change rate (Approximately 30% below in the initial value)
▪ Itemp: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of approximately 40˚c by self heating)
▪ Operating Temperature Range (including self temperature) :  -40˚c ~ +125 ˚c
Note 1 : Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling. Provision all affect the part